504190850 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAN OZBAL	11/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUREHONEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	44 MANNING DRIVE, SUITE 101	
City:	BILLERICA	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbarnett@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45743-502C01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATALIE K. SCHILLER, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page1.tif
source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page2.tif
source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page3.tif
source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page4.tif
source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page5.tif
source=45743_502C01US_Assignment_Name_Change#page6.tif

PATENT 504190850 REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0197

Attorney Docket No.: 45743-502P01US

ASSIGNMENT

I, Can Ozbal, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to STATQUANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC., with offices at 35 Reed Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

AUTOMATED SAMPLE FRACTIONATION PRIOR TO MASS SPECTROMETRIC ANALYSIS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2014, and assigned Application No. 62/017,170, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 62/017,170, filed June 25, 2014, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Attorney Docket No .: 45743-502P01US

First Inventor : Can Ozbal Application No. : 62/017,170

Page 2 of 2

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said aguirelants thereof which may be necessary or desirable to come; but the surregard thereof

equivalents increor winch may be	necessary of desirable to carry out the pur	poses mereor.
Date: 11/5/14	En Du	2
1 1	Can Ozbal	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	Katherine Vartanian	, hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)	
that I was personally present and assignment.	did see the above named person duly sign a	and execute the
Katherine Vactanear (Signature of Witness)	<u></u>	
(Signature of Witness)	A PARTERINE VARTANIAN	
Date:	Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Commission Expires	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STATQUANT DIAGNOSTICS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STATQUANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC." TO

"PUREHONEY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5378143 8100

141435969

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTX CATION: 1888256

DATE: 11-21-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:54 AM 11/20/2014 FILED 11:46 AM 11/20/2014 SRV 141435969 - 5378143 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

STATQUANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

The undersigned, StatQuant Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The current name of the Corporation is StatQuant Diagnostics, Inc.

SECOND: The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 5, 2013.

THIRD: The Certificate of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is PureHoney Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

By deleting Article FOURTH in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"Effective as of the date and time of filing of this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Filing Date"), the following will happen:

- i. Each share of Common Stock of the Corporation, One Tenth of One Cent (\$.001) par value per share, issued and outstanding or held in the treasury of the Corporation is hereby reclassified and changed into Two Hundred Fifty fully paid and nonassessable shares of Common Stock, One Tenth of One Cent (\$.001) par value per share of the Corporation (the "Stock Split"), and each stock certificate for one or more shares of Common Stock of the Corporation as of the close of business on the Filing Date shall represent the whole number of shares of Common Stock obtained by multiplying by Two Hundred Fifty the number of shares of Common Stock represented by such certificate immediately prior to the Filing Date.
- ii. No fractional shares of Common Stock shall be issued in connection with the Stock Split. All shares of Common Stock that are held by a stockholder shall be aggregated subsequent to the Stock Split. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the par value of each share of the outstanding Common Stock shall not be adjusted in connection with the Stock Split, and after the Stock Split the par value of the Common

Stock shall remain at \$.001. The holders of shares of Common Stock prior to the Stock Split shall, upon surrender of the certificates representing such shares at the office of this Corporation or any transfer agent of this Corporation, be entitled to receive in exchange for such surrendered certificate or certificates, a certificate or certificates for the number of shares of Common Stock into which the shares of Common Stock represented by such surrendered certificates were converted on the Filing Date.

iii. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Three Million (3,000,000), consisting of 3,000,000 shares of Common Stock, One Tenth of One Cent (\$.001) Par Value per share (the "Common Stock")."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 14 day of November, 2014.

STATQUANT DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Name: Can Ozbal

Title: President

34008416v.4

RECORDED: 01/23/2017